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isstrongenough to take allthisstrain withoutbreaking.

The only wayyou'II be sureofget-
ting hard-wearing, long-lasting
handkerchief is tobuyGrafton_ AlI
Grafton colours are guaranteed
fast and will withstand a life-long
boiling:
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HIGHLIGHTS ON THE SHORTWAVE BAND
News Bulletins in English

HE following is a fairly comprehensive survey of news bulletins that may be
heard from 6.0 a.m. until 12.30 a.m, at fair to good strength and reasonablyfree from adjacent station interference:

Time
a.m.
6.00
6.00
6.15
6.47
7.30
8.00
8.10
8.45
8.55
8.55
9.00
9.00
9.30
9.45

» 9.45
9.45
9.45
10.00
10.45
11.00
11.25

Place

London
London
Vatican
Brazzaville
Prague .

London
Spain
London
Australia ,

Australia
New York
Algiers
London
Australia
Australia
London
Canada
New York
London
New York
Moscow

Freq.
m/c
11.7
9.69
9.67
11.97
11,84
11.75
9.369
11.7
7.24
11.77
17.78
9.61
11.68
15.2
15.16
11.80
15.32
17.80
11.75
11.79
15.17

Wave-
length
Metres
25.63
30.96
31.02
25.09
25.34
25.53
32.02
25.63
41.44
25.49
25.47
31.22
25.68
19.74
19.79
25.42
19.58
16.85
25.53
25.45
19.78

11,25
11,45
12.00
p.m,
12.15
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.30
2.00
2.00
2.30
2.30
2.30
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.30
3.30
3.30
4,00
4.00
4.00
5.00
5.15
5.15
5.30
6.00
6.00

—

6.30
00
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
9.00
9.00
9.00

9.00
9.15
10.00
10.00
10.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.30
11.30
11.45
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
a.m.
12.25

Moscow
London
San Francisco

Australia ~

London
London
Australia
Moscow
San Francisco
San Francisco
London
Delhi
Paris
Australia
Australia
San Francisco
Paris
Delhi
Delhi
San Francisco
San Francisco
London
San Francisco
Australia
Australia
Delhi
London

London
London
San Francisco
San Francisco
Australia
Australia
Australia
San Francisco
San Francisco
Singapore
San Francisco
San Francisco
Saigon
London
London
San Francisco
AustraliaDelhi
Delhi
Canada
San Francisco
San Francisco
Australia /
Australia

Moscow

11.72
11.80
17.80

9.54
11.75
9.51
17,84
11.72
15.13
17,80
11.75
15,19
9.55
15.20
15.32
17.80
9.55
17.83
15.19
17.80
15.13
11.75
15.13
15.16
11.77
17,83
9.64©
11.82
11.75
17.83
11.90
15.32

77

15.45
11.90
11.72
15.32
11.89
7.21
11.90
9.53
15.30
11.90
9.49
11.79
17.79
15.11
11.90
11.76
15.33
17.83
15.09
15.21
17.78
11.83
9.54

15.17

25.59
25.42
16.85

31.43
25.53
31.55
16.80
25.59
19.83
16.85
25:53
19.75
31.41
19.72
19.58
16.85
31.41
16.83
19.75
16.85
19.83
25.53
19.83
19.79
25.49
16.83
31.12
25
25.53
16.83
25.21
19.58
‘31.88
25.49
32.12
19.42
25.21
25.59
19.58
25.23
41.59
25.21
31.48
19.61
25.21
31.61
25.45
16.86
19.85
25.21
25.51
19.57
16.83
19.88
19.72
16.87
25.36
31.43

19.77

0
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WhatLIFE ASSURANCE Gan do
foryourfamily

WhileeveryoneneedsLifeAssurancesome be fathered by Life Assurance when the
people fail to take the necessary steps to breadwinnersdie?becure it,and 80denythemselvesand theirfamilies the comfort and protection that In many homes today,Life Assurance isLifeAssurancecangive. feeding children, preserving home life,
Doyou knowwhat LifeAssurance can do keeping families together, paying offfor you and your family? Do you know mortgages,maintaining incomes,provid-thatthousandsofNewZealand homeswil inghighereducation;givingpeaceofmind.

Ilake fullufe of LIFE ASSURANCE
GUARDIAN 0F NEW ZEALAND H0MES
MESSAGE FROM The Life ASSURANCE OFFICeS IN NEW ZEALAND 14.6
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"*T)OING it the Hard Way’-that’s acliche by now," said Robert Wes-
terby in a recent BBC talk, "It’s/used by
the professionally muscular thinkers,
‘politicos, writers, actors. ‘No,’ they say,‘I didn’t get in through knowing a man
who knew a man. I did it the Hard Way.’
So it’s a cliche, and I’m going to use it
because I haven’t got anything against
cliches — I believe in the Somerset
Maugham theory-the cliche may be the
best way of saying what you want to
say, which is why it’s become a cliche,"


